NOF	MAR	GAD
5	2	E
A DAWAY OF	A NEW F	IOBIO,

CITY OF MARGARET WATER DEPARTMENT CONNECTION ORDER

CLERK:			
CASH	CHECK #	CREDIT CARD	
WATER TAP:		DATE PAID:	
CASH	CHECK #	CREDIT CARD	
DEPOSIT:		DATE PAID:	
FOR CLERK USE ONLY			
HOME PHONE# FORMER ADDRESS: IF RENTING, OWNER I/WE, request to be supplie promptly; to claim no damag alterations, repairs, improver repair and to promptly fix al are on file in the Water Dep attain water as this is illegal premises without notice. WATER USER SIGNA	WOR 	K# RGARET WATER DEPARTMENT. I agree: to pay the water bi e flow of water resulting from accident, or where necessary to mak o non-payment; to keep all plumbing and fixtures on my premises i largaret Water Department schedule of Rules and Regulations whic ne to time. I will not allow anyone else to tap into my water lines t rt of the Agreement, the Water Department will cut off water from	
		1 MAILING ADDRESS)	
START DATE:			
MAILING ADDRES			
EMAIL:			
SPOUSE	NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD		
DATE OF BIRTH	DRIVER LICENSE#		
PLEASE PRINT NAME:			

State of Alabama

County of St. Clair

This agreement between the City of Margaret Water Department and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Alabama, hereinafter call the City of Margaret Water Department and the undersigned water user, hereinafter called "Water User".

WITNESSETH: That, Whereas, the Water User desires to purchase water for domestic, commercial, agricultural, industrialor other uses, from the City of Margaret Water Department and to enter into a User Agreement as required by the By-lawsof the City of Margaret Water Department.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and agreements herein contained, it is hereby understood and agreed:

- 1. The City of Margaret Water Department shall furnish, subject to the limitations as provided for in the By-Laws and Service Rules and Regulations hereinafter provided for, such quantity of water as the Water User may desire in connection with occupancy of property located at Margaret, Alabama.
- 2. The water User shall install and maintain at his own expense a service line which shall begin at a point designated by the City of MargaretWater Department at his property line and extended to the dwelling and other portions of his premises.
- 3. The Water User's service line shall connect with the distribution system of the City of Margaret Water Department at the place designed by the City of Margaret Water Department, provided the City of Margaret Water Department has determined in advance that the City of Margaret Water Department water system is sufficient capacity to permit delivery of water to the point. City of Margaret Water Department
- 4. The water User shall pay for such water as such rates, time and place as shall be determined by the City of Margaret Water Department.
- 5. Particle payment will not be accepted.
- 6. The City of Margaret Water Department shall purchase and install a cut-off valve and water meter, in each service, provided use of wateris immediately desired. Such cut-off valve shall be installed either off the Water User's property, within three (3) feet of the property line. City of Margaret Water Department shall have exclusive right to use cut-off valve and water meter and to turn it on or off.
- 7. The City of Margaret Water Department shall make the final determination in any questions of location of any service line connection to the distribution system and shall determine the location of water to the Water Users in the event of a water shortage.
- 8. The City of Margaret Water Department may shut off the water of a Water Users who allows connection or extension to be made to hisservice line for the purpose of supplying water to another user.
- 9. The Failure of a water User to pay water charges duly imposed shall result in the automatic imposition of the following penalties:
 - A. Nonpayment within ten (10) days from due date will be subject to a penalty of fifteen (15) percent of the delinquentaccount.
 - B. Nonpayment within thirty (30) days from the due date will result in water being shut off from the Water User's property.
- 10. In the event it becomes necessary for the City of Margaret Water Department to shut off the water from the Water User's property forviolation of the rules and regulations, a fee will be charged for reconnection of the service.

The foregoing notwithstanding the City of Margaret Water Department reserves the right to make or amend the By-Laws or the Rules and Regulations of the City of Margaret Water Department from time to time, and the Water User agrees to abideby such changes upon notice thereof.

Receipt of <u>s</u> is hereby acknowledge by the City of Margaret Water Department. In the event that for any reason the City of Margaret Water Department does not establish and maintain water system, any sums not expanded in investigating the water source or for other miscellaneous expenses will be refunded to the Water User pro rata.

The user understands that a refundable security deposit of <u>dollars</u> dollars will be collected upon connection of service, whichsaid_________(\$) dollars shall be applicable to any unpaid balance owned by the user to the City of Margaret Water Department for service rendered and not paid for.

City of Margaret Water Department

WATER USER: _____

Clerk: _____